

## **Hungry Horse Dam Visitor Center Winter Hours**



From Oct. 8, 2023, to May 11, 2024, the visitor center is open Tuesday–Saturday from 8:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. MT and closed on Thanksgiving, Christmas, and New Year's days. Visitors can enjoy exhibits that highlight Hungry Horse's history and its role in flood control and recreation in Flathead County. Learn about the dam's contribution to hydroelectric power generation on the Columbia River. Admission is free. On Oct. 7, the outdoor, guided walking tours concluded for the season and will resume on May 11.

Hungry Horse Dam Visitor Center is located at 1510 Hungry Horse Dam Road, off U.S. Highway 2 in Hungry Horse, Montana. Directional signs located on Highway 2 indicate the road leading to the visitor center. From Highway 2 travel about 4.5 miles to the visitor center at the north end of the dam.

## **Contact:**

Hungry Horse Field Office P.O. Box 190130 Hungry Horse, MT 59919-0130 406-387-5241 https://www.usbr.gov/pn/hungryhorse/info/index.html

